

CARIBOO REGIONAL DISTRICT

PARCEL TAX ROLL REVIEW PANEL MINUTES

February 27, 2025 11:00 am Cariboo Regional District Board Room Suite D - 180 Third Avenue North Williams Lake, B.C.

PRESENT: Director T. Pare, Director B. Anderson, Director M. Neufeld

STAFF: A. Johnston, Corporate Officer/Deputy CAO

1. CALL TO ORDER

1.1 Election of Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel Chair

The meeting was called to order by the Corporate Officer/Deputy CAO.

First call by the Corporate Officer/Deputy CAO for nominations for the position of Chair of the Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel.

Director Neufeld nominated Director Pare for the position of Chair of the Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel.

Director Pare accepted the nomination.

Second call by the Corporate Officer/Deputy CAO for nominations for the position of Chair of the Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel.

Third call by the Corporate Officer/Deputy CAO for nominations for the position of Chair of the Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel.

There being no further nominations, the Corporate Officer/Deputy CAO declared nominations closed and declared Director Pare Chair of the Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel.

1.2 Adoption of Agenda

PTRRP.2025-02-01

Moved Director Neufeld Seconded Director Anderson

That the agenda items be adopted as presented.

Carried

2. AUTHENTICATION OF PARCEL TAX ROLL

2.1 Electoral Area J Community Hall Support Service Parcel Tax Roll

PTRRP.2025-02-02

Moved Director Neufeld Seconded Director Anderson

That the attached 2025 Electoral Area J Community Hall Support Service Parcel Tax Roll be confirmed and authenticated.

Carried

3. ADJOURNMENT

PTRRP.2025-02-03

Moved Director Neufeld Seconded Director Anderson

That the meeting of the Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel be adjourned at 11:04 a.m., February 27, 2025.

Carried

Chair	
Corporate Officer	